## **UNITED SQUARE DANCERS OF AMERICA**

## RESOLUTION

Support of Square Dance as the National Folk Dance

Whereas;

A form of America's heritage and culture is exemplified and demonstrated in the Square Dance; and,

Whereas;

Be it resolved by the <u>United Square Dancers of America</u> that all Square Dancers support the movement to have the Congress of the United States officially proclaim the Square Dance as the National Fold Dance; and,

Be if Further Resolved;

That the Secretary of the <u>United Square Dancers of America</u> send a copy of this Resolution to the President and Vice President of the United States and to the Speaker of the House of Representatives, and request that they initiate necessary action to accomplish the direction of this resolution in the Congress of the United States.

> Adopted by <mark>Unanimous</mark> vote of the delegates present and voting this Twenty-Sixth (26th) day of June 1981 at Seattle, Washington



**Resolution No. 2**